PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. TILL	12/06/2004
RONALD D. BLUM	11/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWLENS, LLC	
Street Address:	2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE A	
City:	ROANOKE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3372.0010006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/ XIAOXIANG LIU/	
SIGNATURE:	/ xiaoxiang liu #63566/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors to Newlens#page1.tif source=Inventors to Newlens#page2.tif source=Inventors to Newlens#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0126 503476053

Serial No. 10/050,879 Attorney Docket No. 10551/317

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Jonathan S. Till, assign and transfer to Refocus, LLC, a limited liability corporation, having an office at 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, Virginia 24017, U.S.A., (hereinafter "the Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to PRESBYOPIA TREATMENT BY LENS ALTERATION as a nonprovisional patent application filed on January 18, 2002, United States Application Serial Number 10/050,879, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Thereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

A request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

Serial No. 10/050,879 Attorney Docket No. 10551/317

Magree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Communication of viso and secundary of the foresty instrument on this londary of December 2004. Sup Oblate page 2004.

PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0128

Serial No. 10/050,879 Attorney Docket No. 10551/317

Date: 11 12 04

Ronald D. BLUM

State of WRGIMU SS:

White of Laure State of Laure State of WRGIMU SS:

White of Laure State of

CORRECTIVE SHEET TO ADD ASSIGNOR

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 09/11/2015